
FIRE DEPARTMENT BASIC FEE SCHEDULE 
FIRE PROTECTION, FIRE & LIFE SAFETY 

Effective: Jan 1, 2024 

PLAN REVIEW SCHEDULES 
*All plan reviews are completed for one set fee per project discipline. 

*Additional new fees are subject to re-inspections or desired extra inspections at initial project submittal. 
*Pursuant to MCA 7-6-617 the City may charge up to 3% convenience fee for credit card transactions. 

Fire Sprinkler Systems NFPA 13 and 13R 

NUMBER OF SPRINKLERS HEADS REVIEW FEE INSPECTIONS-minimum 3 per project 

$75 each/max one hour/100 heads 

Existing System modifications – 
20 heads maximum 

$150 $225 

1 to 100 $615 $225 

101 to 200 $795 $300 (4 inspections) 

201 to 300 $930 $375 (5 inspections) 

301 to 500 $1,245 $525 (7 inspections) 

501 and above $1,245 plus $25 for every 50 additional heads Plus $75 for every 100 additional heads 

Fire Sprinkler System Residential NFPA 13D 

NUMBER OF SPRINKLERS REVIEW FEE INSPECTIONS-minimum 2 per project 

$75 each/max one hour 

Unlimited $0 $150 

Fire Detection and Alarm Systems 

SQUARE FOOTAGE REVIEW FEE INSPECTIONS-minimum 2 per project 

$75 each/max one hour/25,000 sq ft 

Existing System modifications – 
7 device maximum 

$150 $150 

Up to 2,500 sq ft $525 $150 

2,501 – 7,500 sq ft $615 $150 

7,501 – 10,000 sq ft $930 $150 

10,001 – 25,000 sq ft $1,245 $150 

25,001 – 50,000 sq ft $1,425 $225 (3 inspections) 

50,001 – 100,000 sq ft $1,605 $375 (5 inspections) 

100,001 – 200,000 sq ft $1,795 $675 (9 inspections) 

200,000 – 400,000 sq ft $2,145 $1,275 (17 inspections) 

400,001 and above $2,145.00 plus $0.10 per sq ft Plus $75 for every additional 25,000 sq ft 

Underground Fire Lines/Fire Standpipes/Fire Pumps 

TYPE OF SYSTEM REVIEW FEE INSPECTIONS-minimum 3 per project 

$75 each/max one hour 

Underground Fire Lines $0 $225 

Standpipe Systems $300 $225 

Fire Pumps $300 $225 



Type 1 Hood Suppression Systems 

PER SYSTEM REVIEW FEE INSPECTIONS-minimum 1 per project 

$75 each/max one hour 

Single System $570 $75 

Clean Agent or Dry Chemical Suppression Systems 

PER SYSTEM REVIEW FEE INSPECTIONS-minimum 1 per project 

$75 each/max one hour 

Single System $390 $75 

Smoke Control Management or CO Exhaust Systems 

PER SYSTEM REVIEW FEE INSPECTIONS-minimum 3 per project 

$75 each/max one hour 

Single System $525 $225 

I. Inspection Fees 

INSPECTION TYPE FEE 

Project Code Consultation/Research $75/Hour 

Inspection/Re-Inspection $75/Hour 

After Hours Inspection Surcharge (Before 8am or after 5pm) $75/Hour 

Cancelled Inspection (After 8am the day of) $225/Scheduled Hour 

Not Ready for Inspection $225/Instance 

Special Event Inspector Standby/Fire Watch $75/Hour 

II. Standard Permit Fees 

TYPE OF PERMIT REVIEW FEE INSPECTIONS-minimum 1 per project 

$75 each/max one hour 

Amusement Building $150 $75 

Carnivals / Fairs / Exhibits/ Trade Shows $150 $75 

Combustible Dust-Producing Operations $150 $75 

Covered and Open Mall Buildings $150 $75 

Cryogenic Fluids $150 $75 

Dry Cleaning Operations $150 $75 

Explosives / Fireworks $150 $75 

Flammable Finishes $150 $75 

Hazardous Materials $150 $75 

High Piled Storage $150 $75 

Hot Work / Welding Operations $150 $75 

Lumber Yards $150 $75 

Mobile Food Vending $150 $75 

Motor Fuel Dispensing $150 $75 

Outdoor Assembly Event (>1000 persons) $150 $75 

Repair Garages $150 $75 

Safety Code Annual $0 $75 

Short Term Rental $150 $75 

Special Inspections (DOR Alcohol) $150 $75 



Tents / Membrane Structures $150 $75 

III. False Alarm 

Emergency Response FEE 

False Alarm $150 per instance in excess of 2 per calendar year 


